FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE 6/93 TRADEMAR	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Flextrak Enterprises Limited	Name: KVP Holdings, Inc.
	Internal Address: _
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: <u>\$25 Morgantown Road</u>
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: <u>Reading</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZiP: 19607-9533
X Corporation	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_Yes X No	···-
	X Corporation - Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other:
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes X_No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: November 10, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,896,776
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed?YesX_No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)
Name: <u>Fric S. Hyman</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
Seventh Floor	02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.	opris true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Eric S. Hyman Za	wos shows
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Flextrak Enterprises Limited, ("Assignor"), a corporation organised and existing under the laws of New Zealand with its principal place of business in Napier, New Zealand, as of 7 November 2001 was the owner of the mark FLEXTRAK for conveyor belts, conveyors, and elements for conveyor belts and parts and fittings for conveyors; namely, molded interlocking slats or modules to form conveyor chains, belts, or mats; molded sprockets to drive conveyor belts, chains, or mats; molded sprockets for mounting on idler shafts for guiding assembled conveyor belts, chains, or mats; modules used to elevate conveyed products on conveyor belts, chains or mats; perforated modules or slats used to drain and remove liquids from conveyor belts, chains, or mats; and, side plates used to fetain conveyed products on conveyor belts, chains, or mats (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor as of 7 November 2001 was also the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1896776 registered May 30, 1995 for FLEXTRAK (the "Registration"):

WHEREAS, KVP Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a US corporation with its principal place of business at 825 Morgantown Road Reading PA 19607-9533, United States of America effective 7 November 2001 acquired all rights and interest in the Mark, the Registration, the ongoing and existing business relating to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that effective 7 November 2001 it did assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Application, the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains, and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

SIGNED THIS 10th day of November 2001

Lextran enterprises limited

BY: ANDREW ARMSTRONG -DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 05/27/2005